09-13-2001 FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

ET

| U.S. DEF | PARTMENT   | OF COMMERCE      |
|----------|------------|------------------|
|          | Patent and | Trademark Office |

|  | DOCKET NO. 263/ Kp4   |  |  |  |
|--|---|--|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissions of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.   |   |  |  |  |
| 1. Name of conveying Bary (ies):   | Name and address of receiving party:                          |  |  |  |
| Hewlett-Packard Company  | Name: Elixent Limited   |  |  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No   | Castlemead,   |  |  |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   | Lower Castle Street Y 37                                      |  |  |  |
|  | Bristol BS1   |  |  |  |
| Security Agreement Change of Name  | 3AG   |  |  |  |
| Other  | United Kingdom  |  |  |  |
| Execution Date: August 23, 2001  | Street Address: as above                                      |  |  |  |
|  | City:State: Zip:  |  |  |  |
|  | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No         |  |  |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  |   |  |  |  |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>December 11, 1998</u>  |   |  |  |  |
| A. Patent Application No(s).: 09/209,542   | B. Patent No(s).:   |  |  |  |
| Additional numbers attached?  Yes No   |   |  |  |  |
| <ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence<br/>concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>   | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1       |  |  |  |
| Name: <u>Donald Daybell</u>  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00                          |  |  |  |
|  | ☐ Enclosed  |  |  |  |
| Internal Address: LYON & LYON LLP  |   |  |  |  |
| 633 West Fifth Street, Suite 4700  | Charge this Deposit Account if any additional fee is required |  |  |  |
| Los Angeles, CA 90071-2066   | required  |  |  |  |
|  | 8. Deposit Account Number: 12-2475                            |  |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |  |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  |   |  |  |  |
| 9. Statement and signature:  |   |  |  |  |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  |   |  |  |  |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the and semicer and s |   |  |  |  |
| 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1  |   |  |  |  |
| Date:  |   |  |  |  |
| Lisa Ward, Reg. No. 41,421   |   |  |  |  |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3   |   |  |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |  |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  |   |  |  |  |

09209542 00000147 122475 40.00 CH 01 FC:581

Patent Attorney Docket:265/184

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), owns a certain invention entitled RECONFIGURABLE

PROCESSOR DEVICES for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been filed on December 11, 1998, and assigned Serial No. 09/209,542; original assignment from HEWLETT-PACKARD LIMITED to HEWLETT PACKARD COMPANY was previously recorded on December 11, 1998 in reel 9645, and frame 0295; and

WHEREAS, ELIXENT LIMITED, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of England, United Kingdom and having its principal place of business at Castlemead, Lower Castle Street, Bristol BS1 3AG United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's rights in said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any

PATENT REEL: 012142 FRAME: 0900

Patent

Attorney Docket: 265/184

officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or any legal equivalent thereof, to issue

said patents to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants with ASSIGNEE that ASSIGNOR will at the expense of ASSIGNOR

execute sign and do all such instruments, applications, documents, acts and things as may reasonably

be required by ASSIGNEE to enable ASSIGNEE to enjoy the full benefit of the property and rights

hereby assigned and to apply for any patents or any other form of protection in respect of the

inventions subject of the Assigned application throughout the world and fully and effectively to vest

the same in ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants with ASSIGNEE that the Assigned application is free from any

security, charge, pledge, lien or other encumbrance or third party interest, and ASSIGNOR has paid

all fees relating thereto. Nothing in this Agreement shall affect the rights of Existing Licensees in

respect of licenses to the Assigned application granted prior to September 26, 2000.

Dated: (luguet 23,2001

RECORDED: 08/31/2001

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY

By: Hen from (Signature)

Jeffery Fromm

(Type or print name of signer)

Senior Managing Counsel

(Title of Person Signing)

OC-87443.1

PATENT REEL: 012142 FRAME: 0901